SPEC No. EL15Y080C
ISSUE:  May  20  2005
T o  ;
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Product Type           Dual Band Power Amplifier MMIC for 2.4GHz & 5GHz W-LAN
       I R M 0 4 6 U 7
Model No.
※This specifications contains  27  pages including the cover and appendix.

T16
C
21
T15
T5
T6
T7
IRM046U7
C5
C
19
C20
IRM046U7
7
Symbol Value Vendor Parts Number
C1 4.5 pF KYOCERA CM05CH4R5B50A
C2 2.0 pF KYOCERA CM05CH2R0B50A
C3, C16, C18, C23 3.0 pF KYOCERA CM05CH3R0B50A
C4, C5, C6, C9, C15, C20 1000 pF KYOCERA CM05W5R102K50A
C7, C8, C17, C19, C21, C22 0.1 uF KYOCERA CM05B104K10A
C10, C24 1 uF KYOCERA CM105W5R105M10A
C11, C12 0.5 pF KYOCERA CM05CHR50B50A
C13 0.3 pF KYOCERA CM05CHR30B50A
C14 1.0 pF KYOCERA CM05CH1R0B50A
L1, L2 1.2 nH TDK MLK1005S1N2S
L3 8.2 nH TDK MLK1005S8N2D
R1, R3 10000 Ohm ROHM MCR MZSJ 103
R2 30 Ohm ROHM MCR MZSJ 300